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ACCREDITED LABORATORIES FOR DOPING CONTROL ANALYSIS

COUNTRY CITY HEAD OF THE LABORATORY | ADDRESS
AUSTRALIA Sydne Dr. Catrin Goebel
NILZ + yaney Director Australian Sports Drug Testing Laboratory

(ASDTL) - Sydney

National Measurement Institute

Level 3, Australian Sports Drug Testing Laboratory
105 Delhi Road

North Ryde NSW 2113

Australia

T:(61.2)94 4901 11

F: (61.2) 94 49 02 95

E-mail: catrin.goebel@measurement.gov.au

AUSTRIA Seibersdorf Dr. Gunter Gmeiner
Director Seibersdorf Labor GmbH Doping Control

Laboratory

A - 2444 Seibersdorf

Austria

T: (43) 50550 3539

F: (43) 50550 3566

E-mail: guenter.gmeiner@seibersdorf-
laboratories.at

BELGIUM Ghent Prof. Dr. Peter Van Eenoo DoCol ab

Director Universiteit Gent-UGent

Block B, 3rd floor
Ottergemsesteenweg 460

BE-9000 Gent

Belgium

T:(32.9) 3313290

F: (32.9) 331 32 99

E-mail: Peter.VanEenoo@ugent.be

BRAZIL Rio de Janeiro | Prof. Dr. Henrique Marcelo Brazilian Doping Control Laboratory — LBCD

G_ualberto Pereira (Laboratério Brasileiro de Controle de Dopagem
Director —LBCD - LADETEC / IQ - —UFRJ)
Avenida Horacio Macedo, 1281, Polo de Quimica,
bloco C

Ilha do Fundao

Cidade Universitaria - RJ

21941-598, Brazil

T: 55 (21) 3938-3728 /55 (21) 3938-3700

E-mail: henriquemarcelo@ig.ufrj.br
Ibcd@ig.ufrj.br
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CANADA

bt

Montreal

Prof. Christiane Ayotte
Director

INRS Centre Armand-Frappier Santé
Biotechnologie

531, boulevard des Prairies

Laval (Québec) H7V 1B7

Canada

T: (450) 686-5442

F: (450) 686-5614

E-mail: christiane.ayotte@inrs.ca

PEOPLE’S
REPUBLIC OF
CHINA

,l
* .
*

Beijing

Prof. Lisi Zhang (Leo)
Director

National Anti-Doping Laboratory
Beijing Sport University (BSU)

1, An Ding Road

Chaoyang District — 100029 Beijing
China

T: (86.10) 8437 6289

E-mail: NADL.zhanglisi@bsu.edu.cn

CUBA

Havana

Mr. Rodny
Montes de Oca Porto
Director

Antidoping Laboratory

Sports Medicine Institute

Calle 100 esquina a Aldabo. Boyeros
Ciudad de la Habana,

Cuba CP 10800

T: (537) 643-76-49 / (537) 643-76-79
F: (537) 643 76-83

E-mail: antidoping.cuba@inder.gob.cu

rodnylad@yahoo.com

FINLAND

_I_

Helsinki

Dr. Tina Suominen
Director

Helsinki Doping Control Laboratory

Forensic Chemistry Unit, Finnish institute for
health and welfare (THL)

P.0.Box 30 (Mannerheimintie 166, F-building)
00271 Helsinki, Finland

T: +358 (50) 307 3315

E-mail: tina.suominen@thl.fi

FRANCE

Paris

Dr. Magnus Ericsson
Director

Laboratoire AntiDopage Francais (LADF)
Université Paris-Saclay

143 avenue Roger Salengro

92290 Chéatenay-Malabry

France

T: (33.1) 46 60 28 69

E-mail : analyses.ladf@universite-paris-saclay.fr

m.ericsson-ladf@universite-paris-saclay.fr

GERMANY

Cologne

Prof. Mario Thevis
Director

Institute of Biochemistry -

German Sport University Cologne

Am Sportpark Muengersdorf 6

D - 50933 KdlIn

Germany

T: (49.221) 498 24 920

F: (49.221) 497 32 36

E-mail: m.thevis@biochem.dshs-koeln.de
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GERMANY

Kreischa

Dr. Detlef Thieme
Director

Institute of Doping Analysis and Sports
Biochemistry (IDAS) — Dresden

Dresdner Strasse 12

DE - 01731 Kreischa b. Dresden

Germany

T: (49.35206) 20 60

F: (49.35206) 20620

E-mail: detlef.thieme@idas-kreischa.de

GREAT BRITAIN
N LZ

Z 1IN

London

Prof. Kim Wolff
Director

Drug Control Centre
King's College London

The Franklin-Wilkins Building
150 Stamford Street

Fourth Floor, Corridor D

GB - London SE1 9NH
Great Britain

T: (44.20) 7848 4848

F: (44.20) 7848 4980

E-mail: kim.wolff@kcl.ac.uk

INDIA

New Delhi

Dr. P.L. Sahu
Director

National Dope Testing Laboratory (NDTL)
Government of India

J.L.N. Stadium Complex, East Gate No. 10, Near
MTNL Building,

New Delhi — 110003, India

T:(91.11) 24365530 / (91.11) 24368850

E-mail: ndtlindia@nic.in

ITALY

Roma

Prof. Francesco Botre
Scientific Director

Laboratorio Antidoping FMSI
Federazione Medico Sportiva Italiana
Largo Giulio Onesti 1

IT - 00197 Roma RM

Italy

T: (39.06) 87973500

F: (39.06) 807 89 71

E-mail : f.botre@labantidoping.it

JAPAN

Tokyo

Dr. Masato Okano
Director

Anti-Doping Laboratory

LSI Medience Corporation

1-15-10 Shimura, Itabashi-ku

JP-Tokyo 174-0056

Japan

T:(81.3) 5994 2351

E-mail: Okano.Masato@mk.medience.co.jp
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KOREA Seoul Prof. Dr. Junghyun (John) Son Doping Control Center

& ) Director ; .
. Korea Institute of Science and Technology
® a 5 Hwarang-ro 14-gil, Seongbuk-gu
Seoul 02792

Republic of Korea

T: +82-2-958-5063

F: +82-2-958-6677

Mobile: +82-10-2683-7270
E-mail : son.junghyun@Kist.re.kr

NORWAY Oslo Dr. Yvette Dehnes , ,
; Norwegian Doping Control Laboratory

[ ] | Director

Aker Sykehus, B23
L Trondheimsveien 235

0586 Oslo

Norway

T:(47) 228949 14

E-mail: Yvette.Dehnes@dopinganalyse.no
POLAND Warsaw Dr. Dorota Kwiatkowska Polish Anti-Doping Laboratory

Director

Ksiecia Ziemowita 53 bud 4
] 03-885 Warsaw

Poland

T: + 4822290 29 05

F: + 48 22 290 29 04

E-mail: sekretariat@antydopinglab.pl
dorota.kwiatkowska@antydopinglab.pl

PORTUGAL Lisbon I\D/lirr.e‘(]:(t)(z)iro Ruivo Laboratorio de Analise de Doppagem

Avenida Prof. Egas Moniz (Estadio Universitario)
- 1600-190 Lisboa — Portugal

T 351 210 540 363 (office)

T.351 210 540 360 (general)

E-mail : joao.ruivo@insa.min-saude.pt

QATAR Doha Prof. Dr. Alka Beotra Antidoping Lab Qatar, Doping Analysis Lab
Doping Analysis Laboratory Building No 128
Director Sport City Road — Street No 665
Zone 54

PO Box 27775

Al Rayyan, Doha, Qatar

T: (974) 44132915

F: (974) 44132997

E-mail: abeotra@adlgatar.qa
Doping.analysis@adlgatar.ga
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REPUBLIC OF

SOUTH AFRICA

Bloemfontein

Mr. Hanno du Preez
Director

South African Doping Control Laboratory -
Bloemfontein

Room F211

Pharmacology Building

University of the Free State

205 Nelson Mandela Drive

Park West, Bloemfontein, 9301 South Africa

T: (27.51) 401 9511

E-mail: DuPreezJ@ufs.ac.za

ROMANIA Bucharest D_r. Cristina Stan Romanian Doping Control Laboratory
Director B-dul Basarabia, nr. 37-39, Bucuresti,
sector 2, cod 022103
Roménia
T:+40 371 012 753
E-mail : c.stan@Icd.qgov.ro
lcd@Ilcd.gov.ro
SPAIN Barcelona Dr. Rosa Ventura Alemany , i i
| Director Catalonian Antidoping Laboratory —
iﬁﬁ Fundacié Institut Hospital del Mar
I d’Investigacions Médiques (IMIM)
¢/ Doctor Aiguader, 88
ES - 08003 Barcelona
Spain
T: (34.93) 316 0400
F: (34.93) 316 0410
E-mail : rventura@imim.es
SPAIN Madrid Ms. Gloria Mufioz Garcia Madrid Anti-Doping Laboratory
T Director Laboratorio de Control del Dopaje
I A.E: Com'|S|én Espafiola parala Lucha
Antidopaje en el Deporte.
Pintor El Greco, s/n
28040 Madrid
Spain
T: (+34) 91 458 05 50
F: (+34) 91 543 72 90
E-mail: gloria.munoz@aepsad.gob.es
Stockholm Dr. Anton Pohanka

)
mme
m
o
m
z

Director

Doping Control Laboratory

Karolinska University Hospital

C2-66

S-141 86 Stockholm

Sweden

T: (46.8) 58 58 10 75

E-mail: dopinglab.karolinska@regionstockholm.se
anton.pohanka@regionstockholm.se
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S TZER-AND ) Lausanne Birr.e'gtlnguuranne Laboratoire Suisse d’Analyse du Dopage
ﬂ Centre Hospitalier Universitaire Vaudois et

Université de Lausanne

Chemin des Croisettes 22

1066 Epalinges

Switzerland

T:(41.21) 314 73 30

E-mail : Tiia.Kuuranne@chuv.ch
w Bangkok E(r)'nsgupp;tg]:glzl Na_tional _Doping Contr(_)I Centre_
I Director ﬁr;ft;li![)l/]t;gal Sciences and National Doping Test
— Mahidol University — Bangkok, Thailand

2"d floor, Stang Mongkolsuk Building

Faculty of Science

Rama 6 Road, Rachathewee District, TH

Bangkok 10400, Thailand

T: (662) 354-7147-9

F: (662) 354-7150

E-mail : supornchai.kon@mabhidol.ac.th
TURKEY Ankara Prof. Dr. Haydar Demirel Turkish Doping Control Center (TDKM)
Director Hacettepe University

- 06230 Altindag

Ankara, Turkey

T:90 312 305 2156 /90 312 310 6776

F: 90 312 305 2062

E-mail : haydard@hacettepe.edu.tr

haydar.demirel@gmail.com
UNITED Los Angeles '\DAT- Btrlan Ahrens UCLA Olympic Analytical Laboratory
irector

TES

2122 Granville Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90025

USA

T: (310) 825-2635

F: (310) 206-9077

E-mail: BAhrens@mednet.ucla.edu

UNITED

STATES

Salt Lake City

Dr. Daniel Eichner
President

The Sports Medicine Research and Testing
Laboratory (SMRTL)

10644 South Jordan Gateway

Salt Lake City, UT 84095

USA

T: (801) 994-9454 / (866) 404-6561

F: (801) 994-9455

E-mail ;: de@smrtl.org
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